

Present: Sri Somnath Chakrabarti
NDPS 04/24 (R 04/24)
WBND010003852024
WB00619

Order No 23
Dated 21.11.2024

Today is fixed for evidence.

The accused person namely Humayun Mallick on bail is absent by petition filed u/s 317 CrPC also stating that Ld. Advocate will not challenge the identification of the accused person.

Heard. Prayer is considered and allowed.

One witness namely SI Md. Hapijul Islam is examined in part as PW 1 and examination of PW 1 is deferred as per prayer of the Ld. Defence Counsel on personal ground.

Heard. Prayer is considered and allowed.

Witness is discharged as per prayer of the Ld. Defence counsel.

The case is adjourned.

Todate i.e. on (22.11.2024) for evidence

Accused as before.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

Sd/- S. Chakrabarti

Judge, Special Court, N.D.P.S. Act,
Nadia at Krishnagar

Sd/- S. Chakrabarti

Judge, Special Court, N.D.P.S. Act,
Nadia at Krishnagar