

NDPS – 04/2024
CNR – WBND01-000385-2024
Present: Sri Chinmoy Chottopadhyay (WB 00676)

Order No.-32
Dated – 01-07-2026

The accused persons namely Humayun Mondal on CB is found present on call and is represented by his ld advocate. Ld Spl PP is also present.

Today is fixed for E.R. of W.W.A. of P.W.-1, SI Md. Hafijul Islam.

No E.R. is received. Issue fresh bailable W.W. of Rs. 300/- against said P.W.-1, SI Md. Hafijul Islam, fixing **25-09-2026** for ER of WW and further evidence of P.W.-1.

Let the bailable warrant issued against P.W.-1 be executed through the Commissioner, Bidhannagar Commissionerate in the mean time.

The accused on CB is as before.

Dictated and corrected by me.

Judge, Special Court, NDPS Act
Nadia at Krishnagar

Judge, Special Court, NDPS Act
Nadia at Krishnagar